SECTION CONTENTS 07
GATE VALVE
General Information
Ordering Information
Technical Data
HV Gate Valve (without Bellows)
HV Gate Valve (with Bellows)
UHV Gate Valve (with Bellows)

7 - Ⅹ
HV TYPE
Gate Valves Ordering Information
Not finding the exact valve configuration you need on our Specifications page? Use the Ordering Information on this page to
build a valve to your exact specifications.
Select your valve configuration options from the list below. Then generate a HTC part number representing the requirements of
your valve.
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
GATE & CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
HUB & CRANK ASSEMBLY
PORT
BONNET
GATE VALVE
CHAPTER07
Dimension in mm unless otherwise noted
All information contained herein was current at time of publication, we reserve the right to change the design/specification for products improvement without notice.
7 - ⅩⅠ
UHV TYPE
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
BELLOWS ASSEMBLY
BONNET PLATE
LINK ASSEMBLY
PORT
GATE & CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
Dimension in mm unless otherwise noted
All information contained herein was current at time of publication, we reserve the right to change the design/specification for products improvement without notice.
7 -ⅩⅡ
Numbering System
This numbering system was developed to insure the valve supplied is exactly what you need. It addresses questions concerning
available features and options for the valve, and incorporates that information in the valve number.
G
1=No Bellows (AL)
3=No Bellows (SS)
A=Bellows type (SS) (O) (Bonnet)＊＊
B=Bellows type (SS) (M) (Bonnet)＊＊
1=KF
2=DIN
3=CF
4=ISO
5=ANSI
6=VF
7=VG
A=ANSI (S)＊
B=ANSI (O)＊
C=VG (S)＊
D=VG (O)＊
1=Viton
2=Buna-N
3=Silicone
4=Kalrez
1=Manual
3=Pneumatic
A=1.5" (40)
B=2" (50)
C=2.5" (63)
D=3" (80)
E=4" (100)
F=6" (160)
G=8" (200)
H=10" (250)
J=12" (300)
1=Tapped Holes Both Side
2=Neck Flange on Both Side
3=Neck Flange on Seal Side
4=Neck Flange on Open Side
Note:
    ＊ANSI / VG (S)  is flange with o-ring on seal side.
    ＊ANSI / VG (O) is flange with o-ring on open side.
＊＊Bellows type (SS)(M) is bonnet with Metal seal.
＊＊Bellows type  (SS)(O) is bonnet with o-ring  seal.
� Valve Body Type
� Flange Type TYPE of Opeator
Gate O-Ring Meterial
B 3 E 1- 1 1 - ＊ ＊
Port Flange Neck Style
� Size
Solenoid
Type Voltage reed
sensor
limit
switch
AA 110VAC
AB 110VAC
AC 110VAC
BA 220VAC
BB 220VAC
BC 220VAC
CA   24VDC
CB   24VDC
CC   24VDC
DA   12VDC
DB   12VDC
DC   12VDC
NA -
NB -
 ˇ
 ˇ